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                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                            Pembroke GS Boys  1-4-19                            
                                                                                

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Unknown Age Group - sex or age missing
Bib       Name                   Age  Sex  Result1 Result2 Combined   H/C  Medal
________________________________________________________________________________
4       Tristan Hamilton          ?    M    25.13   24.93    50.06
10      Jackson Lalla             ?    M    25.40   25.45    50.85
36      Wesley Stocken            ?    M    26.31   26.40    52.71
15      Connor Wachsmuth          ?    M    26.30   26.65    52.95
11      Eric Goodney              ?    M    26.26   26.87    53.13
16      Kyle Rozzi                ?    M    26.42   26.82    53.24
25      Jonathan Cook             ?    M    27.05   27.01    54.06
5       Benjamin Wachsmuth        ?    M    26.94   27.19    54.13
9       Jake Macdonald            ?    M    26.72   27.41    54.13
20      Eli Gadbois               ?    M    27.19   26.99    54.18
2       Owen Mueller              ?    M    27.56   27.02    54.58
51      Dylan Kotlowitz           ?    M    27.46   27.74    55.20
30      Anthony Sampo             ?    M    27.58   27.74    55.32
7       Tyler Nachilly            ?    M    27.64   28.20    55.84
19      Peter Lown                ?    M    28.22   28.61    56.83
8       Logan Raymond             ?    M    28.33   28.84    57.17
14      Callum Stocker            ?    M    28.47   29.15    57.62
31      Owen Stannard             ?    M    29.02   29.20    58.22
39      Ben Walker                ?    M    29.59   29.69    59.28
45      Caleb Stonecipher         ?    M    30.54   29.82  1:00.36
49      Ryan Aucella              ?    M    30.86   30.72  1:01.58
40      Theodore Pfeifle          ?    M    30.49   31.24  1:01.73
24      Jake Scally               ?    M    32.59   32.91  1:05.50
46      Rioghan O'Toole           ?    M    34.40   34.57  1:08.97
34      Luc Gagnon                ?    M    34.22   35.03  1:09.25
23      Harry Army                ?    M    35.76   34.29  1:10.05
6       Caleb Benjamin            ?    M    40.15   30.84  1:10.99
47      Gabe Speidel              ?    M    35.87   35.26  1:11.13
27      Sam Pigott                ?    M    35.36   35.84  1:11.20
55      Ethan Davis               ?    M    35.02   36.59  1:11.61
41      Benjamin Wagner           ?    M    35.05   36.75  1:11.80
18      Dean Monterio             ?    M    35.53   36.75  1:12.28
28      Owen Thomas               ?    M    35.57   38.28  1:13.85
44      Aidan Moody               ?    M    38.55   36.93  1:15.48
26      Zane Schiffman            ?    M    28.53   48.17  1:16.70
1       Pierce Hamlin             ?    M    28.32   48.98  1:17.30
57      Chase Amarosa             ?    M    40.61   39.14  1:19.75
38      Ryan Sporcic              ?    M    40.49   39.36  1:19.85
60      Joseph Gialluca           ?    M    39.62   41.51  1:21.13
13      Ben Sporcic               ?    M    47.91   33.33  1:21.24
33      George Chaput             ?    M    41.44   40.73  1:22.17
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   Pacesetters : 
                 

62      Greyson Philbrick         ?    M    41.56   41.54  1:23.10
65      Parker Lavallee           ?    M    41.59   42.72  1:24.31
70      Thomas Oglebay            ?    M    43.37   42.16  1:25.53
42      Ryan Bellanger            ?    M    48.40   39.71  1:28.11
37      Charlie Discoe            ?    M    45.35   43.46  1:28.81
67      Connor Perrault           ?    M    49.39   47.54  1:36.93
64      Gus Neuffer               ?    M    48.21   51.92  1:40.13
54      Noah Fedder               ?    M    32.75 1:38.04  2:10.79
3       Jackson Frazier           ?    M      DNS     DNS         
12      Charlie Brooks            ?    M      DNS     DNS         
17      Ty Mountain               ?    M      DNS     DNS         
21      Theodore Ruth             ?    M    27.34     DNS         
22      Nico Collarusso           ?    M      DNF   27.69         
29      Caden Deans               ?    M      DNS     DNS         
32      Marlon Grandy             ?    M      DNS     DNS         
35      Alexander Anderson        ?    M      DNF   31.93         
50      Brady Lacourciere         ?    M      DNS     DNS         
52      Tate Sullivan             ?    M      DNS     DNS         
59      Cian Philbrick            ?    M      DNS     DNS         
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                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                            Pembroke GS Boys  1-4-19                            
                                   52 Starters                                  

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Bow'                      Total Points : 382.5   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points 
Used
____________________________________________________________________________________
_
  2     10   Jackson Lalla          ?     25.40      25.45         50.85    99.0   *
  4     15   Connor Wachsmuth       ?     26.30      26.65         52.95    97.0   *
  7     25   Jonathan Cook          ?     27.05      27.01         54.06    94.0   *
  8      5   Benjamin Wachsmuth     ?     26.94      27.19         54.13    92.5   *
 10     20   Eli Gadbois            ?     27.19      26.99         54.18        
 13     30   Anthony Sampo          ?     27.58      27.74         55.32        
 20     45   Caleb Stonecipher      ?     30.54      29.82       1:00.36        
 22     40   Theodore Pfeifle       ?     30.49      31.24       1:01.73        
 30     55   Ethan Davis            ?     35.02      36.59       1:11.61        
 39     60   Joseph Gialluca        ?     39.62      41.51       1:21.13        
 43     65   Parker Lavallee        ?     41.59      42.72       1:24.31        
 44     70   Thomas Oglebay         ?     43.37      42.16       1:25.53        
        35   Alexander Anderson     ?       DNF      31.93                      
        50   Brady Lacourciere      ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Hanover'                  Total Points : 379.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points 
Used
____________________________________________________________________________________
_
  3     36   Wesley Stocken         ?     26.31      26.40         52.71    98.0   *
  5     11   Eric Goodney           ?     26.26      26.87         53.13    96.0   *
  6     16   Kyle Rozzi             ?     26.42      26.82         53.24    95.0   *
 12     51   Dylan Kotlowitz        ?     27.46      27.74         55.20    90.0   *
 18     31   Owen Stannard          ?     29.02      29.20         58.22        
 24     46   Rioghan O'Toole        ?     34.40      34.57       1:08.97        
 27      6   Caleb Benjamin         ?     40.15      30.84       1:10.99        
 31     41   Benjamin Wagner        ?     35.05      36.75       1:11.80        
 35     26   Zane Schiffman         ?     28.53      48.17       1:16.70        
 36      1   Pierce Hamlin          ?     28.32      48.98       1:17.30        
        21   Theodore Ruth          ?     27.34        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Portsmouth'               Total Points : 366.5   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points 
Used
____________________________________________________________________________________
_
  1      4   Tristan Hamilton       ?     25.13      24.93         50.06   100.0   *
  8      9   Jake Macdonald         ?     26.72      27.41         54.13    92.5   *
 15     19   Peter Lown             ?     28.22      28.61         56.83    88.0   *
 17     14   Callum Stocker         ?     28.47      29.15         57.62    86.0   *
 19     39   Ben Walker             ?     29.59      29.69         59.28        
 21     49   Ryan Aucella           ?     30.86      30.72       1:01.58        
 23     24   Jake Scally            ?     32.59      32.91       1:05.50        
 25     34   Luc Gagnon             ?     34.22      35.03       1:09.25        
 34     44   Aidan Moody            ?     38.55      36.93       1:15.48        
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   Pacesetters : 
                 

 48     64   Gus Neuffer            ?     48.21      51.92       1:40.13        
 49     54   Noah Fedder            ?     32.75    1:38.04       2:10.79        
        29   Caden Deans            ?       DNS        DNS                      
        59   Cian Philbrick         ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'OysterRiver'              Total Points : 347.0   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points 
Used
____________________________________________________________________________________
_
 11      2   Owen Mueller           ?     27.56      27.02         54.58    91.0   *
 14      7   Tyler Nachilly         ?     27.64      28.20         55.84    89.0   *
 28     47   Gabe Speidel           ?     35.87      35.26       1:11.13    84.0   *
 29     27   Sam Pigott             ?     35.36      35.84       1:11.20    83.0   *
 37     57   Chase Amarosa          ?     40.61      39.14       1:19.75        
 42     62   Greyson Philbrick      ?     41.56      41.54       1:23.10        
 45     42   Ryan Bellanger         ?     48.40      39.71       1:28.11        
 46     37   Charlie Discoe         ?     45.35      43.46       1:28.81        
 47     67   Connor Perrault        ?     49.39      47.54       1:36.93        
        22   Nico Collarusso        ?       DNF      27.69                      
        12   Charlie Brooks         ?       DNS        DNS                      
        17   Ty Mountain            ?       DNS        DNS                      
        32   Marlon Grandy          ?       DNS        DNS                      
        52   Tate Sullivan          ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Pembroke'                 Total Points : 335.0   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points 
Used
____________________________________________________________________________________
_
 16      8   Logan Raymond          ?     28.33      28.84         57.17    87.0   *
 26     23   Harry Army             ?     35.76      34.29       1:10.05    85.0   *
 32     18   Dean Monterio          ?     35.53      36.75       1:12.28    82.0   *
 33     28   Owen Thomas            ?     35.57      38.28       1:13.85    81.0   *
 38     38   Ryan Sporcic           ?     40.49      39.36       1:19.85        
 40     13   Ben Sporcic            ?     47.91      33.33       1:21.24        
 41     33   George Chaput          ?     41.44      40.73       1:22.17        
         3   Jackson Frazier        ?       DNS        DNS                      
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                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                           Pembroke GS Girls  1-4-19                            
                                                                                

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Unknown Age Group - sex or age missing
Bib       Name                   Age  Sex  Result1 Result2 Combined   H/C  Medal
________________________________________________________________________________
4       Elaine Taylor             ?    M    27.30   26.45    53.75
29      Riley Craft               ?    M    26.81   27.43    54.24
5       Olivia Collarusso         ?    M    27.61   28.03    55.64
59      Ellison Stannard          ?    M    27.86   28.11    55.97
9       Casey McGuire             ?    M    27.67   28.47    56.14
74      Jasmine Tracy             ?    M    27.90   28.94    56.84
12      Brady Beland              ?    M    27.97   29.13    57.10
34      Maya Holmes               ?    M    28.21   28.91    57.12
14      Maisy Pekala              ?    M    28.16   29.01    57.17
64      Katharine Stannard        ?    M    28.35   28.93    57.28
94      Isla Cotter               ?    M    28.68   29.22    57.90
3       Megan Lavigne             ?    M    28.74   29.25    57.99
49      Ingrid Pekala             ?    M    28.89   29.33    58.22
7       Emily Aucella             ?    M    29.44   29.88    59.32
10      Holly Reid                ?    M    29.68   30.92  1:00.60
30      Mackenzie Bruhm           ?    M    30.96   31.67  1:02.63
17      Megan Martin              ?    M    30.91   31.93  1:02.84
54      Kira Smith                ?    M    31.82   31.40  1:03.22
19      Kaylei Cardona            ?    M    31.15   32.32  1:03.47
1       Katherine Muise           ?    M    31.80   31.80  1:03.60
15      Lauren Reid               ?    M    31.40   32.36  1:03.76
84      Arabella Mycham-Snyder    ?    M    32.07   31.84  1:03.91
31      Molly Keyes               ?    M    32.04   32.04  1:04.08
24      Katharine Naughton        ?    M    32.62   32.83  1:05.45
13      Carolyn Johnson           ?    M    33.25   34.08  1:07.33
27      Arden Griffin             ?    M    34.90   34.06  1:08.96
69      Olivia Trummel            ?    M    34.46   34.57  1:09.03
22      Ella Barlock              ?    M    34.79   34.32  1:09.11
89      Tessa Stewart             ?    M    34.87   35.73  1:10.60
21      Lauren Simmons            ?    M    36.22   36.89  1:13.11
8       Madeline Soucy            ?    M    35.71   37.64  1:13.35
37      Gretchen Greene           ?    M    36.98   37.07  1:14.05
16      Hannah Brown              ?    M    36.40   38.16  1:14.56
40      Maddie Merrill            ?    M    37.40   37.34  1:14.74
47      Anna Bergeron             ?    M    38.16   39.73  1:17.89
20      Susanna Serrano           ?    M    31.18   47.66  1:18.84
32      Charlotte Griffin         ?    M    41.39   39.65  1:21.04
11      Alyssa Merrill            ?    M    40.71   40.61  1:21.32
36      Laci Grillo               ?    M    41.79   40.55  1:22.34
44      Nora Payparfar            ?    M    42.86   41.72  1:24.58
26      Lindsay Hawkins           ?    M    42.66   47.02  1:29.68
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   Pacesetters : 
                 

65      Lily Henderson            ?    M    46.87   43.47  1:30.34
25      Zoe Smith                 ?    M    46.13   47.48  1:33.61
18      Abigail Hutcheson         ?    M    52.64   53.91  1:46.55
60      Sofia Sarzosa             ?    M    47.11 1:14.75  2:01.86
2       Eve Hurley                ?    M      DNS     DNS         
6       Jessica Boyajian          ?    M      DNS     DNS         
35      Charlotte Haskell         ?    M      DNS     DNS         
39      Lia Naughton              ?    M    32.30     DNF         
42      Maddy Roelofs             ?    M      DSQ   35.16         
45      Jenny Newick              ?    M      DNS     DNS         
50      Kelsie Guilmette          ?    M      DNS     DNS         
55      Ellie Koener              ?    M      DSQ   55.08         
79      Emily LeBlanc             ?    M      DNF     DNS         
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                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                           Pembroke GS Girls  1-4-19                            
                                   49 Starters                                  

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Hanover'                  Total Points : 392.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points 
Used
____________________________________________________________________________________
_
  1      4   Elaine Taylor          ?     27.30      26.45         53.75   100.0   *
  2     29   Riley Craft            ?     26.81      27.43         54.24    99.0   *
  4     59   Ellison Stannard       ?     27.86      28.11         55.97    97.0   *
  5      9   Casey McGuire          ?     27.67      28.47         56.14    96.0   *
  6     74   Jasmine Tracy          ?     27.90      28.94         56.84        
  8     34   Maya Holmes            ?     28.21      28.91         57.12        
  9     14   Maisy Pekala           ?     28.16      29.01         57.17        
 10     64   Katharine Stannard     ?     28.35      28.93         57.28        
 11     94   Isla Cotter            ?     28.68      29.22         57.90        
 13     49   Ingrid Pekala          ?     28.89      29.33         58.22        
 18     54   Kira Smith             ?     31.82      31.40       1:03.22        
 19     19   Kaylei Cardona         ?     31.15      32.32       1:03.47        
 22     84   Arabella Mycham-Snyder ?     32.07      31.84       1:03.91        
 24     24   Katharine Naughton     ?     32.62      32.83       1:05.45        
 27     69   Olivia Trummel         ?     34.46      34.57       1:09.03        
 29     89   Tessa Stewart          ?     34.87      35.73       1:10.60        
 40     44   Nora Payparfar         ?     42.86      41.72       1:24.58        
        39   Lia Naughton           ?     32.30        DNF                      
        79   Emily LeBlanc          ?       DNF        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'OysterRiver'              Total Points : 369.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points 
Used
____________________________________________________________________________________
_
  3      5   Olivia Collarusso      ?     27.61      28.03         55.64    98.0   *
 15     10   Holly Reid             ?     29.68      30.92       1:00.60    92.0   *
 16     30   Mackenzie Bruhm        ?     30.96      31.67       1:02.63    91.0   *
 21     15   Lauren Reid            ?     31.40      32.36       1:03.76    88.0   *
 34     40   Maddie Merrill         ?     37.40      37.34       1:14.74        
 36     20   Susanna Serrano        ?     31.18      47.66       1:18.84        
 42     65   Lily Henderson         ?     46.87      43.47       1:30.34        
 43     25   Zoe Smith              ?     46.13      47.48       1:33.61        
 45     60   Sofia Sarzosa          ?     47.11    1:14.75       2:01.86        
        55   Ellie Koener           ?       DSQ      55.08                      
        35   Charlotte Haskell      ?       DNS        DNS                      
        45   Jenny Newick           ?       DNS        DNS                      
        50   Kelsie Guilmette       ?       DNS        DNS                      

____________________________________________________________________________________
_
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                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
                           Pembroke GS Girls  1-4-19                            
                                   49 Starters                                  

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Portsmouth'               Total Points : 363.0   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points 
Used
____________________________________________________________________________________
_
  7     12   Brady Beland           ?     27.97      29.13         57.10    95.0   *
 14      7   Emily Aucella          ?     29.44      29.88         59.32    93.0   *
 17     17   Megan Martin           ?     30.91      31.93       1:02.84    90.0   *
 26     27   Arden Griffin          ?     34.90      34.06       1:08.96    85.0   *
 28     22   Ella Barlock           ?     34.79      34.32       1:09.11        
 32     37   Gretchen Greene        ?     36.98      37.07       1:14.05        
 35     47   Anna Bergeron          ?     38.16      39.73       1:17.89        
 37     32   Charlotte Griffin      ?     41.39      39.65       1:21.04        
        42   Maddy Roelofs          ?       DSQ      35.16                      
         2   Eve Hurley             ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Pembroke'                 Total Points : 342.0   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points 
Used
____________________________________________________________________________________
_
 20      1   Katherine Muise        ?     31.80      31.80       1:03.60    89.0   *
 23     31   Molly Keyes            ?     32.04      32.04       1:04.08    87.0   *
 30     21   Lauren Simmons         ?     36.22      36.89       1:13.11    84.0   *
 33     16   Hannah Brown           ?     36.40      38.16       1:14.56    82.0   *
 38     11   Alyssa Merrill         ?     40.71      40.61       1:21.32        
 39     36   Laci Grillo            ?     41.79      40.55       1:22.34        
 41     26   Lindsay Hawkins        ?     42.66      47.02       1:29.68        
         6   Jessica Boyajian       ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Bow'                      Team requirements were not met
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points 
Used
____________________________________________________________________________________
_
 12      3   Megan Lavigne          ?     28.74      29.25         57.99    94.0
 25     13   Carolyn Johnson        ?     33.25      34.08       1:07.33    86.0
 31      8   Madeline Soucy         ?     35.71      37.64       1:13.35    83.0
 44     18   Abigail Hutcheson      ?     52.64      53.91       1:46.55    81.0
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